
Karel Leetsari 9. mälestusvõistlused 
26.12.2016, Pärnu Spordikooli KJH 

 

M 60m 
Finaal 
1 11 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,05 
2 9 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,07 
3 18 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,16 
4 4 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,16 
5 16 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,17 
6 2 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,23 
 

Eeljooksud 
1 11 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,08 q 2. j. 
2 4 Eerik KALJASPOLIK 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,11 q 1. j. 
3 9 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,12 q 3. j. 
4 18 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,17 q 3. j. 
5 16 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 7,18 q 1. j. 
6 2 Karel SARV 08.07.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,19 q 1. j. 
7 6 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 7,21   1. j. 
8 7 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 7,26   3. j. 
9 19 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 7,28   2. j. 
10 3 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,37   2. j. 
11 17 Ott MARTENS 27.02.1998 KJS Sakala 7,38   1. j. 
12 14 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 7,45   2. j. 
13 12 Erik JAGOR 22.05.1992 Audentese SK 7,49   2. j. 
14 10 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 Audentese SK 7,50   1. j. 
15 5 Markus-Lucas LEHEMETS 24.09.1998 SK Altius 7,81   2. j. 
16 8 Markus TÕNUTARE 17.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7,96   3. j. 
  15 Timo TIISMA 30.04.1991 SK Altius DNF   3. j. 
 

M kõrgushüpe 
1 173 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 Audentese SK 2.12 
 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 2.17 
 O O O - O XO XO O - XXX 
2 174 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 2.09 
 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 2.12 2.15 
 O - O - O O XO XX- X 
3 19 Kristo SIMULASK 20.03.1998 Haapsalu KJK 2.03 
 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 
 O O O O O XXX 
4 3 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.03 
 1.80 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 
 O O - O O XO O XO XXX 
5 170 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 Tallinna TÜ SK 1.97 
 1.85 1.88 1.91 1.94 1.97 2.00 
 O XXO XO XO O XXX 
6 50 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 1.85 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.88 
 O O XO O XXX 
7 175 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 1.80 
 1.80 1.85 
 O XXX 
8 172 Taavi VERBO 12.11.2001 SK Fortis 1.80 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
 XO O O XXX 
 

M kaugushüpe 
1 11 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.09 
 X X 7.09 - X X 
2 7 Sten Ander SEPP 21.08.1998 Audentese SK 6.92 
 6.78 X 6.65 X 6.91 6.92 
3 1 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 Audentese SK 6.82 
 6.82 X X - 6.71 X 



4 187 Karl JÕEÄÄR 13.11.1997 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 6.73 
 X 6.61 6.65 6.33 6.41 6.73 
5 175 Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI 04.03.1995 SK Elite Sport 6.57 
 6.17 6.47 X 6.43 6.57 6.25 
6 14 Kaspar ARUSALU 18.12.1995 EMÜ SK 6.51 
 X X 6.51 X X X 
7 38 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius 6.40 
 6.26 4.62 6.25 X X 6.40 
8 30 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 6.36 
 6.17 6.23 6.36 - 6.30 6.21 
9 17 Ott MARTENS 27.02.1998 KJS Sakala 6.26 
 6.26 6.10 6.18 
10 212 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 6.05 
 5.96 5.65 6.05 
11 8 Markus TÕNUTARE 17.07.1998 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.07 
 X X 5.07 
12 32 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala 4.97 
 4.97 - 
13 43 Erik TALVET 26.08.2001 Ääsmäe PK 4.59 
 X X 4.59 
14 44 Robbie Markus KOLKANEN 23.01.2001 Ääsmäe PK 4.07 
 4.07 X 3.59 
15 188 Sten-Erik TOMINGAS 11.11.1999 SK Altius 3.73 
 3.46 3.73 X 
 189 Rait VÄIKO 02.03.1999 SK Altius DNS 
 186 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK DNS 
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 195 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 15.58 7,26kg 
 14.10 X 14.96 15.03 15.58 15.43 
 
N 60m 
Finaal 
1 58 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,62 
2 22 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,09 
3 21 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,20 
4 23 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,24 
5 25 Minna-Mari SALM 14.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,26 
6 211 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,35 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 58 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,62 q 2. j. 
2 22 Dea LEPIK 14.06.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,20 q 2. j. 
3 21 Johanna TEREHOV 14.03.1997 KSK Alem 8,23 q 2. j. 
4 23 Marilin MÄTTIK 14.03.1996 Nõmme KJK 8,26 q 1. j. 
5 211 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 8,29 q 2. j. 
6 25 Minna-Mari SALM 14.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,38 q 1. j. 
7 27 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 8,43   1. j. 
8 24 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,54   2. j. 
9 20 Nicole Maria KLAIS 15.11.1996 Tallinna SS Kalev 11,52   1. j. 
  26 Triin TIISMA 28.02.1993 Audentese SK DNS   1. j. 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
1 180 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.78 
 1.74 1.77 1.78 1.82 
 O - XXO XXX 
2 181 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 1.71 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 XO O O O XXX 
3 179 Marite ENNUSTE 06.04.1999 Audentese SK 1.68 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 XO O O O O O XXX 
 



4 185 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.68 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 XO XO XO XXX 
5 182 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 1.65 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O O XO O XXX 
6 184 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 1.62 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O XO O XO XXX 
7 54 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 1.59 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O XO XO XXX 
8 39 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 1.53 
 1.45 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O XXX 
9 183 Anne-Mari PEKS 24.01.2001 SK Altius 1.50 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O XXX 
10 52 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O XXX 
10 56 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 1.45 
 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O O XXX 
10 63 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 1.45 
 1.40 1.45 1.50 
 O O XXX 
 177 Kerttu LUHTHEIN 10.12.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 58 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.94 
 X 5.38 5.51 5.64 5.73 5.94 
2 211 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.75 
 5.39 5.24 5.45 5.32 5.75 5.57 
3 210 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 5.47 
 X 4.92 5.47 X X X 
4 40 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 5.45 
 5.09 5.26 5.39 5.30 5.45 5.44 
5 27 Maria KYTÖLÄ 24.08.1997 FIN 5.44 
 X X 5.38 X 5.44 5.43 
6 185 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.35 
 5.25 4.18 5.35 5.27 5.27 3.89 
7 41 Carol ANNUK 19.11.1999 SK Altius 5.19 
 5.05 5.08 5.13 X X 5.19 
8 190 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 5.15 
 X 5.00 4.95 5.15 4.99 5.02 
9 24 Laura Johanna METTIS 07.11.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.00 
 X 5.00 4.87 
10 184 Elisa ANNAMAA 07.04.2002 SK Altius 4.93 
 4.85 4.93 X 
11 63 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 4.80 
 4.49 4.70 4.80 
12 39 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 4.80 
 4.57 4.69 4.80 
13 95 Emmeliine MERISTE 28.11.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.71 
 X 4.71 4.51 
14 61 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 4.69 
 4.01 4.69 4.36 
15 191 Meeri MEEDLA 20.04.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 4.62 
 4.46 4.62 4.45 
16 214 Kristiine RÕBATŠJONOK 30.03.2001 Audentese SK 4.50 
 4.29 4.50 X 
 



17 62 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 4.36 
 4.28 4.32 4.36 
18 99 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 4.23 
 4.23 3.99 3.97 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 209 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 12.33 4kg 
 11.97 X X X X 12.33 
2 203 Liis MASSA 09.05.1991 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.44 4kg 
 7.54 8.44 X 7.95 7.91 8.27 
3 204 Triin TÄHEPÕLD 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8.28 4kg 
 7.56 7.84 7.75 7.53 7.61 8.28 
4 200 Lisette TÕNUTARE 02.08.1993 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 7.84 4kg 
 X 7.40 7.84 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 197 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 19.57 6kg 
 19.47 18.75 X X X 19.57 
2 208 Kert PIIRIMÄE 26.05.1997 Koigi KJK 16.29 6kg 
 X 16.19 16.29 16.28 X - 
 
PA 60m 
Finaal 
1 29 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,10 
2 31 Richard VIDER 08.12.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,24 
3 34 Ralf Markus SUSS 14.01.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,47 
4 37 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,50 
5 35 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,73 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 29 Jakob RISTIMETS 07.07.1999 SK Altius 7,13 q 1. j. 
2 31 Richard VIDER 08.12.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,26 q 1. j. 
3 34 Ralf Markus SUSS 14.01.1999 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,50 q 1. j. 
4 37 Marko KAARE 02.03.1999 SK Altius 7,62 q 1. j. 
5 35 Hans Markus KALMER 01.05.2000 SK Altius 7,78 q 1. j. 
  32 Elari TÕNSTRÖM 28.06.1999 KJS Sakala DNS   2. j. 
  38 Sander ARUSALU 14.04.1999 SK Altius DNS   2. j. 
  28 Karl Erik LAANET 17.03.1999 Audentese SK DNS   2. j. 
  36 Markus PÄRNA 18.11.1999 SK Altius DNS   2. j. 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 196 Kevin SAKSON 04.05.2000 Haapsalu KJK 16.21 
 13.38 15.40 X X X 16.21 
2 194 Romet LEETS 27.04.1999 SK Saarde 15.02 
 14.25 15.02 10.67 13.38 X 14.35 
3 176 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 14.83 
 X X 14.35 X X 14.83 
4 193 Herman MÕLDER 16.01.2000 SK Altius 11.52 
 10.91 11.52 X 
5 192 Gennert JANSON 29.09.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10.34 
 10.23 10.21 10.34 
 
TA 60m 
1 40 Anete SIMAN 02.03.1999 SK Altius 8,05 
2 41 Carol ANNUK 19.11.1999 SK Altius 8,30 
3 210 Zarina NETŠIPORUK 31.03.1999 Audentese SK 8,39 
4 39 Airiin Liisbet STRANDSON 17.06.1999 SK Altius 8,40 
 
PB 60m 
Finaal 
1 48 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 7,12 
2 50 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 7,47 
3 212 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 7,65 



4 43 Erik TALVET 26.08.2001 Ääsmäe PK 8,12 
5 46 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 8,20 
6 44 Robbie Markus KOLKANEN 23.01.2001 Ääsmäe PK 8,35 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 48 Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI 13.10.2001 Audentese SK 7,17 q 2. j. 
2 50 Marcus KYTÖLÄ 25.05.2001 FIN 7,51 q 1. j. 
3 212 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 7,75 q 1. j. 
4 43 Erik TALVET 26.08.2001 Ääsmäe PK 8,10 q 2. j. 
5 46 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 8,11 q 1. j. 
6 44 Robbie Markus KOLKANEN 23.01.2001 Ääsmäe PK 8,34 q 1. j. 
7 47 Randy PÕLD   Individuaalvõistleja 8,62   1. j. 
8 45 Herman PÄRN 30.09.2001 SK Altius 9,25   2. j. 
  49 Martin AASA 14.03.2002 SK Altius DNS   2. j. 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 198 Rasmus ROOSLEHT 27.07.2002 Niidupargi KJK 13.34 
 12.72 13.24 13.34 13.21 13.17 X 
2 212 Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001 Audentese SK 12.67 
 12.56 12.67 X - - - 
 
TB 60m 
Finaal 
1 59 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 8,01 
2 61 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,25 
3 53 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 SK Altius 8,33 
4 57 Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius 8,57 
5 62 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,62 
  54 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 59 Ann Marii KIVIKAS 12.08.2002 SK Altius 8,03 q 2. j. 
2 61 Kai-Melli KAPTEN 15.12.2001 KJK Järvala 8,27 q 1. j. 
3 53 Ethel SILLA 10.06.2001 SK Altius 8,43 q 1. j. 
4 62 Maria Elisabet AVAMERE 08.08.2002 KJK Järvala 8,48 q 2. j. 
5 57 Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA 22.07.2001 SK Altius 8,52 q 2. j. 
6 54 Annabel ALLIKSAAR 29.06.2002 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,54 q 1. j. 
7 56 Cleer PÕLDSAAR 24.04.2001 SK Altius 8,56   1. j. 
8 63 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 8,57   1. j. 
9 52 Vanessa NIKITINA 03.01.2002 SK Altius 8,63   2. j. 
10 55 Merily-Anett HALLIK 01.06.2002 SK Altius 8,71   2. j. 
11 51 Kerli RISTIKIVI   Virtsu K 9,25   2. j. 
  60 Stella Sohvi ALTMETS 18.09.2001 Nõmme KJK DNS   1. j. 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 207 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 13.85 
 13.44 13.83 X X X 13.85 
4 63 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 10.82 
 9.42 - 10.48 9.87 10.45 10.82 
5 205 Anitra LUKJANOV 30.07.2002 KJK Järvala 9.47 
 9.45 8.95 9.09 X 9.47 9.39 
10 201 Kristiina KUKK  Virtsu K 6.54 
 6.54 5.83 X 
 
PC 60m 
Finaal 
1 64 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 7,82 
2 80 Richard-Mattias PRINTS 08.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,52 
3 77 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius 8,55 
4 66 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 8,74 
5 74 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 8,98 
6 79 Eric KRIISA 27.05.2004 SK Altius 9,01 
 



 
Eeljooksud 
1 64 Hanno TAMM 25.01.2003 SK Saarde 7,78 q 1. j. 
2 77 Karl KESKKÜLA 12.04.2003 SK Altius 8,57 q 3. j. 
3 80 Richard-Mattias PRINTS 08.07.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,62 q 3. j. 
4 66 Andry HARJAKAS 15.06.2003 SK Altius 8,66 q 3. j. 
5 74 Joosep SIIGLA 25.09.2004 SK Altius 8,81 q 1. j. 
6 79 Eric KRIISA 27.05.2004 SK Altius 8,89 q 1. j. 
7 70 Uku ANNAMAA 19.10.2004 SK Altius 8,90   1. j. 
8 65 Sander STATSENKO 13.12.2003 SK Saarde 9,00   2. j. 
8 76 Johannes VILLMANN 23.12.2003 SK Altius 9,00   1. j. 
10 71 Robert ENDE 11.08.2003 SK Altius 9,04   2. j. 
11 78 Markus EIN 24.03.2004 SK Altius 9,10   2. j. 
12 67 Klaus LAURIK 11.06.2003 Ääsmäe PK 9,15   1. j. 
13 69 Rasmus RIST 26.09.2004 SK Saarde 9,94   3. j. 
14 75 Kennert VIIRMAA 03.07.2004 SK Altius 10,93   2. j. 
  72 Genneth GRÜNBERG 07.07.2003 SK Altius DNS   3. j. 
 
TC 60m 
Finaal 
1 95 Emmeliine MERISTE 28.11.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,49 
2 82 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 8,64 
3 85 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 8,69 
4 92 Anete Kirke KADARIK 09.05.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,83 
5 94 Karoli ARAKAS 21.06.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,92 
6 87 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 SK Saarde 8,93 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 95 Emmeliine MERISTE 28.11.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,49 q 2. j. 
2 82 Kätlin KOPLUS 23.04.2003 SK Altius 8,65 q 3. j. 
3 92 Anete Kirke KADARIK 09.05.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,66 q 1. j. 
4 85 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 8,68 q 4. j. 
5 87 Kertu LUIK 02.06.2004 SK Saarde 8,76 q 2. j. 
6 94 Karoli ARAKAS 21.06.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,01 q 3. j. 
7 88 Kulla SAATMÄE 07.04.2004 Kõmsi Kool 9,06   1. j. 
8 99 Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004 KJK Järvala 9,07   2. j. 
9 93 Liisa Marie KRIIS 30.12.2003 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,16   4. j. 
9 84 Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 9,16   1. j. 
11 90 Sarah PETERSON 06.08.2004 SK Altius 9,24   3. j. 
12 100 Agnessa SIIM 23.12.2003 SK Altius 9,38   1. j. 
13 98 Trinity ÕISMETS 19.08.2003 Virtsu K 9,42   3. j. 
14 91 Angela TOOMEMÄE 20.11.2004 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,50   2. j. 
15 89 Rebecca PÕLD 14.03.2003 SK Altius 9,74   4. j. 
16 96 Meeri Marlene KIVIMÄE 28.11.2003 SK Altius 10,63   1. j. 
17 83 Emma JUHKOV 26.10.2004 SK Altius 10,97   2. j. 
 
TC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 202 Kelly HEINPÕLD 21.01.2003 KJS Sakala 12.09 
 X 12.09 11.60 X 10.66 11.71 
2 98 Trinity ÕISMETS 19.08.2003 Virtsu K 8.87 
 8.64 8.73 8.87 8.68 7.73 8.01 
 
PD 60m 
Finaal 
1 130 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 8,63 
2 116 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.2005 Ääsmäe PK 8,79 
3 115 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 8,97 
4 131 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 9,15 
5 120 Georg SILLAT 19.12.2005 SK Altius 9,29 
6 122 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,38 
 
 
 



Eeljooksud 
1 130 Robin AVAMERE 26.08.2005 KJK Järvala 8,77 q 3. j. 
2 116 Joonatan JÜRIMAA 11.07.2005 Ääsmäe PK 8,96 q 2. j. 
3 131 Andreas KASE 19.02.2006 KJK Järvala 8,99 q 2. j. 
4 115 Uku NURK 22.02.2005 SK Elite Sport 9,01 q 3. j. 
5 120 Georg SILLAT 19.12.2005 SK Altius 9,18 q 1. j. 
6 122 Laur PEETRIS 10.09.2006 SK Altius 9,32 q 2. j. 
7 123 Henri SIRELI 26.11.2006 SK Saarde 9,60   1. j. 
8 216 Markus MIITER 02.09.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,76   2. j. 
9 124 Tõnis Hendrik TALLO 08.08.2005 SK Saarde 9,79   3. j. 
10 121 Tristan ERM 13.01.2006 SK Altius 9,91   3. j. 
11 125 Rene FILIPPOV 09.03.2006 Ääsmäe PK 9,99   2. j. 
12 117 Henri PÄRN 12.08.2005 SK Altius 10,25   1. j. 
13 129 Geron NOOR   Individuaalvõistleja 10,35   1. j. 
14 132 Aivan SIIM 06.08.2006 SK Altius 10,67   1. j. 
15 126 Ronald ENDE 29.06.2006 SK Altius 10,81   1. j. 
 
TD 60m 
Finaal 
1 110 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 8,89 
2 114 Mari Silvia LAURI 07.02.2005 SK Altius 8,99 
3 105 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,33 
4 102 Brianna MUMMA 10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,41 
5 103 Ele-Liis PUUSAAG 11.05.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,53 
6 109 Agneta KULLAMÄE 25.04.2005 SK Altius 9,56 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 110 Grethe Karoline KALJASTE 07.07.2005 SK Saarde 9,06 q 3. j. 
2 114 Mari Silvia LAURI 07.02.2005 SK Altius 9,07 q 2. j. 
3 105 Gloria TEEARU 02.02.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,38 q 2. j. 
4 102 Brianna MUMMA 10.10.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,54 q 2. j. 
5 109 Agneta KULLAMÄE 25.04.2005 SK Altius 9,56 q 1. j. 
6 103 Ele-Liis PUUSAAG 11.05.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,57 q 1. j. 
7 104 Chäthriin Liisbeth ADAMSON 21.03.2005 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,71   3. j. 
8 112 Greete-Liis KRAPP 20.05.2005 SK Saarde 9,76   1. j. 
9 111 Iiris TOOMESOO 18.08.2005 SK Altius 9,80   2. j. 
10 107 Karolin RAID 29.05.2005 SK Altius 9,83   3. j. 
11 106 Meribel MERISAAR 15.01.2006 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,87   1. j. 
12 101 Mirtel STANKEVITŠ 27.01.2005 SK Altius 9,91   3. j. 
13 108 Pilleriin TÜRNPU 12.07.2005 SK Altius 10,39   2. j. 
14 215 Aliis OJALA 02.05.2006 SK Altius 11,66   1. j. 
  113 Iiris KANGUR 15.07.2006 SK Saarde DNS   3. j. 
 
PE 60m 
Finaal 
1 138 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.2007 Ääsmäe PK 9,73 
2 140 Gustav SILLAT 28.10.2007 SK Altius 9,80 
3 146 Sander LAANEMAA 14.06.2007 SK Altius 9,86 
3 151 Paul VILLMANN 27.04.2007 SK Altius 9,86 
5 139 Robin PENTMA 17.07.2007 SK Altius 9,94 
6 152 Keiro RISTIKIVI   Vatla K 9,99 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 139 Robin PENTMA 17.07.2007 SK Altius 9,84 q 2. j. 
2 151 Paul VILLMANN 27.04.2007 SK Altius 9,86 q 2. j. 
3 140 Gustav SILLAT 28.10.2007 SK Altius 9,87 q 1. j. 
4 138 Kristo KONDROV 19.03.2007 Ääsmäe PK 9,91 q 3. j. 
5 152 Keiro RISTIKIVI   Vatla K 9,95 q 1. j. 
6 146 Sander LAANEMAA 14.06.2007 SK Altius 10,00 q 3. j. 
7 134 Kaspar ISAND 30.03.2008 SK Elite Sport 10,06   2. j. 
8 136 Kerot LUHAÄÄR 16.02.2007 SK Saarde 10,13   4. j. 
9 143 Rihard SINIORG 11.10.2007 SK Altius 10,14   2. j. 
10 150 Karl TUKA 19.12.2007 SK Altius 10,27   3. j. 



11 133 Karl Mihkel PÕLDRE 23.08.2008 UP Sport 10,75   1. j. 
12 147 Raien LAHE 17.09.2008 SK Altius 11,02   2. j. 
13 142 Germo GORNOV 06.09.2007 SK Altius 12,09   3. j. 
 
TE 60m 
Finaal 
1 154 Clara CLEMENCET 26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,80 
2 157 Eliise ELLIK 11.02.2007 SK Altius 9,96 
3 153 Naomi TOOMENURM 20.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,11 
4 162 Egle-Eliise KURG 04.05.2007 SK Altius 10,20 
5 159 Johanna TÜRNPU 06.09.2007 SK Altius 10,34 
6 160 Merili MÄESEPP 23.08.2007 SK Fortis 10,42 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 154 Clara CLEMENCET 26.05.2007 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,83 q 2. j. 
2 157 Eliise ELLIK 11.02.2007 SK Altius 10,13 q 2. j. 
2 153 Naomi TOOMENURM 20.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,13 q 3. j. 
4 162 Egle-Eliise KURG 04.05.2007 SK Altius 10,36 q 3. j. 
5 159 Johanna TÜRNPU 06.09.2007 SK Altius 10,52 q 3. j. 
6 160 Merili MÄESEPP 23.08.2007 SK Fortis 10,56 q 2. j. 
7 168 Kertrud KONI 12.02.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 10,59   3. j. 
8 161 Heleri PÕLD 27.09.2009 SK Altius 11,01   1. j. 
9 167 Elisabet SAUE 28.01.2007 SK Altius 11,03   1. j. 
10 156 Martiina TÕNTS 31.12.2007 SK Altius 11,11   3. j. 
11 158 Grete TIITUS 05.12.2007 SK Altius 11,19   1. j. 
12 213 Getrin UIBO 11.01.2008 SK Altius 11,23   1. j. 
13 164 Hannaloore JÕEKÄÄR 14.11.2007 SK Altius 11,26   1. j. 
14 169 Kaisa-Helin KASK 23.09.2007 SK Altius 11,27   2. j. 
15 155 Isabel LENTSIUS 26.03.2008 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11,61   1. j. 
 


